KASSON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday, June 28, 2023
6:00 PM
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
6:00 A. COUNCIL

Approve agenda - Make additions, deletions, or corrections at this time.

Consent Agenda - All matters listed under Item 2, Consent Agenda, are considered routine and
non-controversial by the City Council and will be enacted with one motion. There will not be
separate discussion of these items unless a Councilmember requests that it be added, in which case the

item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

N —

a. Minutes from June 14, 2023
b. Claims processed after the June 14, 2023 regular meeting, as audited for payment

c. Evaluations:
i. Michelle McCaughtry Library Director =~ Remove from Probation

d. Committee/Commission/Board Minutes:
1.

e. Conferences:
1.

f. Pay Estimates as required
1.

g. Resolutions Accepting Donations
i. Park Board-WPA wall signage
i1. Library-estate bequest

B. VISITORS TO THE COUNCIL
1. Tony Paulson-regarding ATV, UTV, bike trails/traveling on private property

C. MAYOR’S REPORT

D. PUBLIC FORUM
- May not be used to continue discussion on an agenda item that already has had a public hearing.
- This section is limited to 15 minutes and each speaker is limited to 4 minutes.
- Speakers not heard will be first to present at the next Council meeting.
- Speakers will only be recognized once.
- Matters under negotiation, litigation or related to personnel will not be discussed.
- Questions posed by a speaker will generally be responded to in writing.
- Speakers will be required to state their name and their address for the record.

E. PUBLIC HEARING

F. COMMITTEE REPORTS



N.

OLD BUSINESS

1. Mike Bubany-2023 Bonding Recommendations

2. Assessment Policy review-Councilmember Johnson
3. Kasson Parks Survey

4. Downtown Parking Study

NEW BUSINESS
1. Legion Event Permit Request
2. EV Charging Stations-Councilmember Ferris

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
1. Fire Department Call — charges
2. Late payment for utility bills

ENGINEER’S REPORT
1. Project Updates

PERSONNEL
1. Cleaning Services/Staff

ATTORNEY
1. 15 7th St NW

ADDITIONAL ITEMS

1. Rolling Hills Transit
2. SE MN Legal Aid

3. Fireworks Permit

4. May Finance Reports

ADJOURN
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Page: 1 of 4 %

06/15/23 CITY OF KASSON
16:03:08 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/16/23
For Pay Date = 06/16/23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
42089 5098 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 273,63
04/28/23 CORRECTION TAPE 2.87 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/01/23 LINED NOTE PADS 11.38 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/03/23 VACUUM CLNR BAGS 16.95 101 210 4210 220 1010
05/06/23 T TISSUE 23.26 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/09/23 THERMAL PAPER 64,95 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/11/23 LED BULBS 75.68 101 210 4210 220 1010
05/11/23 CAR WASH CLNR 4.19 101 210 4210 220 1010
05/30/23 COMPRESSED AIR DUSTER 36.99 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/31/23 STAMPS 37.80 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/04/23 INTEREST CREDIT -0.44 101 210 4210 430 1010
42090 5098 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 163.76
05/18/23 WRIST BANDS/INK PAD 113.30 101 514 4514 210 1010
05/15/23 SHELF LINERS 50.46 609 976 4976 210 1010
42091 5098 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 768.12
05/26/23 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 318.09 211 550 4550 210 1010
05/26/23 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 170,93 211 550 4550 210 1010
05/30/23 MINI HD PROJECTOR 278.10 211 550 4550 441 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,205.51
42088 4214 HESELTON CONSTRUCTION LLC 428,126.62
06/09/23 REQ #2-16th ST ROUNDABOUT 428,126.62* 426 311 4311 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 428,126.62
42094 2480 J & M DISPLAYS INC 8,700,00
06/15/23 2023 FIREWORKS DISPLAY-FESTIVA 8,700.00%* 877 100 4000 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 8,700.00
42005 6405 MAGUIRE IRON INC 19,000.00
06/01/23 REQ #13-FAIRGROUNDS WATER TOWE 19,000.00 601 1650 1010



06/15/23
16:03:08

For Pay Date =

*

CITY OF KASSON Page:
Claim Approval List Report ID:
For the Accounting Period: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/16/23

06/16/23

.. Over spent expenditure

2 of 4
AP100V

Claim/

Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

42006 6405 MAGUIRE IRON INC 85,500.,00
06/01/23 REQ #14-FATRGROUNDS WATER TOWE 85,500.00 601 1650 1010

Total for Vendor: 104,500.00

42092 6632 SAM'S CLUB MC/SYNCB 3,836.52
05/24/23 K.A.C. CONCESSIONS 2,414.26 101 514 4514 262 1010
05/24/23 K.A.C. KITCHEN SUPPLIES . 21.96 101 514 4514 210 1010
05/24/23 SALES TAX 1.50 101 514 4514 210 1010
05/24/23 SALES TAX -1.50 101 2025 1010
05/24/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.11 101 514 4514 210 1010
05/24/23 D C TRANSIT TAX ' ~-0.11 101 2026 1010
06/06/23 K,A.C. CONCESSIONS 1,430.30 101 514 4514 262 1010
06/07/23 SAM'S CREDIT -30.00 101 514 4514 262 1010

Total for Vendor: 3,836.52

42004 6525 SCHUMACHER EXCAVATING INC 67,094.70
06/06/23 REQ #2 VAIL PROP DEVELOPMENT 67,094.70% 246 650 4650 430 1010

Total for Vendor: 67,094.70

# of Claims 9 Total: 613,463.35 # of Vendors 6



06/15/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 3 of 4
16:03:15 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 6/23

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $4,223.45
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $768.12
246 Vail Property

1010 CASH-OPERATING $67,094.70
426 16th St NW

1010 CASH-OPERATING $428,126.62
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $104,500.00
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $50.46
877 Festival in Park Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $8,700.00

Total: $613,463.35



06/15/23 CITY OF KASSON

Page: 4 of 4
16:03:15

Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP100A
For the Accounting Period: 6 / 23

CITY OF KASSON
401 5TH STREET SE
KASSON, MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated “/llva\ are approved for payment.

APPROVED (\ urfgy1 Member
I
oun Member
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06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 1 of 6
15:20:32 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Periocd: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/16/23

* ,,, Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
42180 E 34 CITY OF KASSON 27,993,.88

05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-C H 333.30 101 194 4194 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-P D 335.48 101 210 4210 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-STR LTS (LED) 364.35 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-STREET LTS 32,06 101 310 4310 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-F D 278,68 101 220 4220 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-MAIN STR LTS 485.10 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-MANT AV STR LTS 138.02 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-STREET LTS 2,568,17 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-K.A.C.-HIGH FLO 120.96 101 514 4514 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-K.A.C,-LOW FLOW 100,41 101 514 4514 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-N2 BALL PARK LT 612,01 101 517 4517 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NO., PARK #3 617,94 101 517 4517 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NO. PARK MAINT 168.21 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-E SHELTER-VETS 39.12 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NO., PARK CONCES 39,37 101 517 4517 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-VETS PARK ATHL 29.36 101 517 4517 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NE YOUTH BALL F 30.26 101 517 4517 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-W SHELTER-VETS 33,34 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NO. PARK #1 73.93 101 310 4310 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WELL #4 2,120,26 601 941 4941 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WELL #2 2,218.01 601 941 4941 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WELL #3 93.10 601 941 4941 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WELL #5 1,599.60 601 941 4941 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-8 AV WATER TOW 366,92 601 941 4941 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-LITTLES LIFT ST 93,98 602 948 4948 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-LIQUOR STORE 792,84 609 979 4979 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES~NO, PARK #4 29,75 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WWTP-WA/SE 88.11 ' 602 947 4947 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-~-WWTP-~ELECTRIC 6,981,70 602 947 4947 381 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WWTP-BASEMENT 24,56 602 947 4947 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-WWTP-GARAGE 20.61 602 947 4947 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-NO. PARK #2 33.86 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES~OLD WATER TOWER 61.47 101 526 4526 430 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-D C AMBULANCE S 144.44 101 417 4417 380 1010

05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-P.W.B. 1/2 418,81 101 310 4310 380 1010



06/22/23

CITY OF KASSON

Page:

2 of 6

15:20:32 Claim Approval List Report ID: APlO0OV
For the Accounting Period:
For Pay Date:
* Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-P.W.B. 1/2 418.81 604 957 4957 380 1010
05/25/23 SALES TAX-P.W.B.-CL 24.85 604 957 4957 380 1010
05/25/23 SALES TAX-P.W.B.-CL -24.85 604 2025 1010
05/25/23 D C TRANSIT TAX-P.W.B.-CL 1.81 604 957 4957 380 1010
05/25/23 D C TRANSIT TAX-P.W.B.-CL ~-1.81 604 2026 1010
05/25/23 SALES TAX-P.W.B.-WA 0.82 604 957 4957 380 1010
05/25/23 SALES TAX-P.W.B.-WA -0.82 604 2025 1010
05/25/23 D C TRANSIT TAX-P,W.B.-WA 0,06 604 957 4957 380 1010
05/25/23 D C TRANSIT TAX-P.W.B.-WA ~0,06 604 2026 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILTIIES-D C ICE ARENA 4,577.54 606 516 4516 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILTIIES-ELECTRONIC SIGN 40,66 101 111 4111 430 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-PARK & RIDE LOT 69.17 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-16 ST-E OF BRID 121.84 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-16 ST-CENTER 159.35 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-16 ST-W OF BRID 87.55 101 316 4316 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-LIBRARY 925,97 211 550 4550 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES~LIONS PARK SHEL 41,05 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 CITY UTILITIES-MEADOWLAND SHEL 34,49 101 522 4522 380 1010
05/25/23 OUTLETS~VETS PARK PRKG LOT 29,36 101 522 4522 380 1010
Total for Vendor: 27,993.88
42183 E 108 MN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 20,898.00
06/14/23 MAY-UTILITIES SALES TAX 436.00 601 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-UTILITIES SALES TAX 18,487.00 604 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY~-SALES TAX PAYABLE 211.00 101 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-SALES TAX PAYABLE 4.00 211 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-SALES TAX PAYABLE 57.00 604 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-USE TAX PAYABLE 349.00 604 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-USE TAX PAYABLE 77.00 609 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-UTILITIES D C TRANSIT TAX 31,00 601 2026 1010
06/14/23 MAY-UTILITIES D C TRANSIT TAX 1,196.00 604 2026 1010
06/14/23 MAY-D C TRANSIT TAX PAYABLE 15.00 101 2026 1010
06/14/23 MAY-D C TRANSIT TAX PAYABLE 4.00 604 2026 1010
06/14/23 MAY-D C TRANSIT USE TAX PAYABL 25.00 604 2026 1010
06/14/23 MAY-D C TRANSIT USE TAX PAYABL 6.00 609 2026 1010

Total for Vendor:

20,898,00



06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 3 of 6
15:20:32 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP10OOV
For the Accounting Period: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/16/23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor {l/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
42184 E 973 MN DEPT OF REVENUER 13,429.00
06/14/23 MAY~LIQUOR STORE SALES TAX 12,746.00 609 2025 1010
06/14/23 MAY-LIQUOR STORE D C TRNS TAX 683.00 609 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 13,429.,00
# of Claims 3 Total: 62,320,88 # of Vendors o]
Total Electronic Claims 62,320.88

Total Non-Electronic Claims



06/22/23

CITY OF KASSON

Page: 4 of 6

15:20:33 Claim from Another Period Cancelled in this Period Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/16/23
* Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor {/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
%% Cancelled in Yokok

40824

6/23 WHkk

**% Claim from another period (12/22)

5447 ABILI T HOLDINGS LLC

12/15/22 2nd 1/2

'22 TIF REIMBURSEMENT

## of Claims

1

Total:

43,822.54
43,822.54

43,822,54

247 650 4650 430 1010



06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 5 of 6
15:20:43 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 6/23

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $7,897.87
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $929,97
247 1004 Assisted Living

1010 CASH-OPERATING $-43,822,54
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $6,864.89
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $7,208.96
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $20,536.81
606 ICE ARENA

1010 CASH-OPERATING $4,577.54

609 Liquor Fund
1010 CASH-OPERATING $14,304.84

Total: $18,498.34



06/22/23 . CITY OF KASSON Page: 6 of 6
15:20:43 Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP100A
For the Accounting Period: 6 / 23

CITY OF KASSON
401 STH STREET SE
KASSON, MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated \ ‘\(Li‘e approved for payment.

APPROVED




06/22/23
16:49:07

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List

For the Accounting Period: 6/23

For Pay Date = 06/23/23

*

... Over spent expenditure

For Pay Date: 06/23/23

Report ID: AP100OV

Page:

1 of 5

Claim/

Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $

Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
42096 2373 ARROW BUILDING CENTER 44.48
1755908 05/11/23 WOOD LATH 28,55 101 310 4310 220 1010
1795316 05/31/23 2x10x8 GRND CONTACT TREATED 15.93 101 522 4522 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 44.48
42097 203 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 960.24
2037481399 04/25/23 BOOKS 106.04 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037488172 04/25/23 BOOKS 155.42 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037498686 05/01/23 BOOKS 34.23 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037499005 05/01/23 BOOKS 439.02 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037520075 05/09/23 BOOKS 25.56 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037521887 05/10/23 BOOKS 31.68 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037551124 05/23/23 BOOKS 103.30 211 550 4550 218 1010
2037556266 05/24/23 BOOKS 64,99 211 550 4550 218 1010
Total for Vendor: 960,24
42098 6248 BLUE PEAK CONSULTING LLC 2,240.18
23125 06/09/23 PAR360 SUBSCRIPTION TO 12/31 2,240.18 101 220 4220 330 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,240.18
42099 22 BORDER STATES INDUSTRIES INC 42,365.88
926401596 06/02/23 TANTALUS METERS 42,365.88 604 957 4957 260 1010
Total for Vendor: 42,365,688
42100 5627 CORE & MAIN LP 1,349.55
$964875 06/02/23 REP CLP/CPLG/REP CLP 1,349.55 601 943 4943 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,349.55
42101 2381 CUSTOM ALARM 104,00
549830 05/10/23 FIRE ALARM MONITOR 6/1-8/31 104.00 211 550 4550 444 1010
Total for Vendor: 104.00
42102 707 FASTENAL COMPANY 34.77
ROC352923 06/01/23 MISC HDWE 34.77 601 943 4943 220 1010

Total for Vendor:

34.77



06/22/23
16:49:07

For Pay Date = 06/23/23

* ,,., Over spent expenditure

CITY OF KASSON
Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period:

06/23/23

6/23
For Pay Date:

Report ID: AP100V

Page:

2 of b

Claim/ Check Vendor {/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

42103 28 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC 261,72
9331905257 04/27/23 LIGHTING-ARENA 380,39 604 959 4959 429 1010
9332427617 06/05/23 cr-LIGHTING-~ARENA -118,67 604 959 4959 429 1010

Total for Vendor: 261,72

42104 6301 HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 595,30
5878356115 05/28/23 K,A.C. CONCESSIONS 72.00 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878391865 05/29/23 K,A.C. CONCESSIONS 180.00 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878665271 06/05/23 K.A,C., CONCESSIONS 185,28 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878731542 06/06/23 K.A.C. CONCESSIONS 5.36 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878744364 06/07/23 K.A.C. CONCESSIONS 40,00 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878791660 06/08/23 K,A.C. CONCESSIONS 103,68 101 514 4514 262 1010
5878792705 06/08/23 K,A.C., CONCESSIONS 8.98 101 514 4514 262 1010

Total for Vendor: 595.30

42105 89 METRC SALES INC 151,53
2292995 05/25/23 QTRLY MAINT-B&W 5/25-8/24 92,00 211 550 4550 370 1010
2292995 05/25/23 QTRLY MAINT-CLR 5/25-8/24 59.53 211 550 4550 370 1010

Total for Vendor: 151.53

42106 4213 NEUMAN POOLS INC 2,058.79
9016 05/29/23 CHANNEL GRATES/FLOW METER 983.69 101 514 4514 220 1010
9125 06/04/23 20 PARALLEL GRATES 1,075.10 101 514 4514 220 1010

Total for Vendor: 2,058.79

42107 6633 OLSON MOTOR REPAIR LLC 3,044.25
19424 04/12/23 REPAIR POOL PUMP MOTORS 3,044.25 101 514 4514 400 1010

Total for Vendor: 3,044.,25

42108 5344 PERA 114.20
05/31/23 WILLIAMSON OMITTED DED 2/16/19 114.20 609 2174 1010

Total for Vendor: 114.20



06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON
16:49:07 Claim Approval List
For the Accounting Period: 6/23

For Pay Date: 06/23/23
For Pay Date = 06/23/23

Report ID: AP100V

Page:

3 of 5

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
42167 5773 THE ARBITRAGE GROUP INC 1,000.00
86229 05/17/23 REBATE REPORT-G.O. 2022A BOND 250,00% 424 196 4196 430 1010
86229 05/17/23 REBATE REPORT~G.O. 2022A BOND 250.00% 601 944 4944 430 1010
86229 05/17/23 REBATE REPORT-G,0, 2022A BOND 250,00%* 602 949 4949 430 1010
86229 05/17/23 REBATE REPORT-G,0. 2022A BOND 250,00%* 605 964 4964 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,000.00
42109 102 THE TREEHOUSE 5,124.27
10216890 05/16/23 REIMB'D-22 BLVD TREES 2,525,00 101 1151 1010
I0216890 05/16/23 CITY SHARE-BLVD TREES 2,599,27+ 101 524 4524 430 1010
Total for Vendor: 5,124 .27
42110 5035 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 2,113,43
88645 05/31/23 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 422,69 601 944 4944 325 1010
88645 05/31/23 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 422,69 602 949 4949 325 1010
88645 05/31/23 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 845,36 604 959 4959 325 1010
88645 05/31/23 UTILITY BILLING MAILING 422,69 605 963 4963 325 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,113.43
# of Claims 16 Total: 61,562,59 # of Vendors 16



06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 4 of 5
16:49:07 Fund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 6/23

Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $13,107.27
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $1,215,77
424 Hwy 57

1010 CASH-OPERATING $250.00
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $2,057.01
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $672.69
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $43,472.96
605 Storm Water

1010 CASH-OPERATING $672.69

609 Liquor Fund
1010 CASH-OPERATING $114.20

Total: $61,562,59



06/22/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 5 of 5§

16:49:08 Claim Approval Signature Page Report ID: AP10O0OA

For the Accounting Period: 6 / 23

CITY OF KASSON
401 5TH STREET SE
KASSON., MN 55944-2204

The claim batch dated ! are approved for payment,

APPROVED ncil Member

Council Member




M

06/23/23 CITY OF KASSON Page: 1 of 14
10:32:09 Claim Approval List Report ID: AP100V
For the Accounting Period: 6/23
For Pay Date: 06/29/23
For Pay Date = 06/29/23

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim/ Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash

Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

42153 2529 A H HERMEL COMPANY 295.88
978550 06/08/23 POP FOR RESALE 179.60 609 975 4975 254 1010
978550 06/08/23 WATER 16.81 609 975 4975 259 1010
978550 06/08/23 DUM DUMS 18.02 609 976 4976 343 1010
978550 06/08/23 SALES TAX 1.24 609 976 4976 343 1010
978550 06/08/23 SALES TAX -1.24 609 2025 1010
978550 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.09 609 976 4976 343 1010
978550 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX ~0.09 609 2026 1010
978550 06/08/23 BAGS 72,50 609 975 4975 210 1010
978550 06/08/23 SALES TAX 4,98 609 975 4975 210 1010
978550 06/08/23 SALES TAX ~4,98 609 2025 1010
978550 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.36 609 975 4975 210 1010
978550 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.36 609 2026 1010
978550 06/08/23 FREIGHT 8.95 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor: 295,88

42111 2693 AFFORDABLE PORTABLES 736,00
18951 06/01/23 JUNE PORTABLES-8 STD UNITS 736.00 101 522 4522 410 1010

Total for Vendor: 736.00

42186 6464 ALBERS, IAN 394.09
06/23/23 MILES-MTGS & MEAL 32,22 290 650 4650 333 1010
06/23/23 MILES-VARIOUS INSPECTIONS 24.,75% 101 191 4191 331 1010
06/23/23 MILES TO CO. RECORDER 8,91% 101 191 4191 331 1010
06/23/23 SUPPLIES-CHAMBER OF COMM MTG 66.98 290 650 4650 430 1010
06/23/23 SUBWAY-CHAMBER MTG MEAL 261.23 290 650 4650 430 1010

Total for Vendor: 394.09

42112 4525 BOLSTER, MIKE 195,49
05/31/23 SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 97.74 601 943 4943 433 1010
05/31/23 SAFETY BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 97.175 602 948 4948 433 1010

Total for Vendor: 195.49
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42154 5239 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN WINE & 2,831.47
110661013 06/07/23 LIQUOR 2,494.82 609 975 4975 251 1010
110661013 06/07/23 WINE 280.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
110661013 06/07/23 NA BEVERAGE 30.11 609 975 4975 254 1010
110661013 06/07/23 FREIGHT 26.54 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,831.47
42113 2410 CENTRAL MUNICIPAL POWER AGCY 269,582,25
7502 05/31/23 CMMPA DUES-MAY 1,500.00 604 959 4959 334 1010
7502 05/31/23 FEES FOR SERVICES 1,228,92 604 959 4959 430 1010
7502 05/31/23 PURCR'D POWER 167,243,71 604 956 4956 381 1010
7502 05/31/23 PURCH'D POWER-TRANSMISSION 49,932,37 604 956 4956 381 1010
7502 05/31/23 CAPACITY PURCHASED-MAY 47,992,95 604 956 4956 381 1010
7502 05/31/23 CIP MONTHLY ASSMNT-MAY 1,684.30 604 959 4959 429 1010
Total for Vendor: 269,582,225
42114 5748 CHRISTENSON, JULIA 4.69
06/15/23 K.A.C. CONCESSIONS 4.69 101 514 4514 262 1010
Total for Vendor: 4.69
42155 5667 CINTAS 185.70
4157817477 06/07/23 MATS-L,S, 92.85%* 609 979 4979 410 1010
4158499999 06/14/23 MATS-L.S. 92,85%* 609 979 4979 410 1010
Total for Vendor: 185.70
42115 6417 COOPERATIVE RESPONSE CENTER INC 864.23
0150114 05/31/23 MAY '23-DISPATCH FEES 864.23 604 957 4957 444 1010
Total for Vendor: 864.23
42171 6642 CROWN UNDERGROUND LLC 7,857.50
23-0691 06/16/23 BORE~16 ST 3ph EXTENSION 7,857.50 604 957 4957 444 1010

Total for Vendor:

7,857.50
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42116 5156 DODGE COUNTY INDEPENDENT/DODGE 90.00
16121 06/01/23 AD-GRADUATION SECTION 90.00 101 140 4140 343 1010
Total for Vendor: 90.00
42117 6637 ENDRES WINDOW CLEANING INC 219,05
145601 06/15/23 CLEAN WINDOWS @ C H 219,05 101 194 4194 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 219.05
42118 4104 FARMERS TOP SOIL INC 165.76
10471 05/31/23 SCREENED TOPSOIL 165,76 101 312 4312 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 165,76
42119 2618 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 230.00
173126 05/31/23 5" REPL DISK/5" REPL RUB. SEAT 230,00 101 220 4220 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 230.00
42120 56 GILLETTE PEPSI ROCHESTER 2,277.60
9306972 05/23/23 POP FOR RESALE-K.A.C, 1,077.60 101 514 4514 262 1010
9309203 06/06/23 POP FOR RESALE-~K.A.C, 360.80 101 514 4514 262 1010
9310254 06/13/23 POP FOR RESALE-K,A.C, 448.00 101 514 4514 262 1010
9311295 06/20/23 POP FOR RESALE-K.A.C, 391.20 101 514 4514 262 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,277.60
42121 5242 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 249,75
3051085 05/31/23 185 LOCATES-MAY '23 249,75 604 957 4957 437 1010
Total for Vendor: 249.75
42122 2462 HOISINGTON KOEGLER GROUP INC 1,433,758
019-041-42 06/11/23 PLANNING SERVICES-APR/MAY 832,50 101 191 4191 440 1010
019-041-42 06/11/23 P&Z MTGS 601,25 101 191 4191 440 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,433.75
42124 6636 HOMEWARD BOUND THEATRE COMPANY 600.00
06/07/23 SRP ENTERTAINMENT 600.00 211 550 4550 441 1010

Total for Vendor: 600.00
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42125 6307 IMS CONTRACTING LLC 16,327.76
2800 06/12/23 MAIN BREAK-1003 8 ST NW 3,869,46 601 943 4943 400 1010
2801 06/12/23 MAIN BREAK-1101 7 AV SW 4,611,50 601 943 4943 400 1010
2802 06/12/23 MAIN BREAK-301 8 ST SE 7,846,80 601 943 4943 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 16,327.76
42165 6258 JEREMY'S LAWN CARE 1,790.00
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 200.59 605 963 4963 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 41,77+ 601 943 4944 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 323,31 602 947 4947 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 5.66 602 948 4948 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 186.43 604 957 4957 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 715.06 101 522 4522 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 222.178 101 518 4518 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 MOWING-6/21/23 94.40 101 310 4310 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 SALES TAX 12.82 604 957 4957 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 SALES TAX -12,82 604 2025 1010
2203 06/22/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.93 604 957 4957 444 1010
2203 06/22/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.93 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,790.00
42156 25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR CO 2,152.22
2315117 06/08/23 LIQUOR 1,631.68 609 975 4975 251 1010
2315117 06/08/23 FREIGHT 31.68 609 975 4975 335 1010
2315118 06/08/23 WINE 486,50 609 975 4975 251 1010
2315118 06/08/23 FREIGHT 14.36 609 975 4975 335 1010
252647 05/19/23 WINE CREDIT -12.00 609 975 4975 251 1010
Total for Vendor: 2,152,222
42126 6638 JOHNSON, JACOB 219,63
LANDLORD PAID TENANT'S DEPOSIT. REFUND GOES TO LANDLORD.
0087-06 06/15/23 RL/WA MTR DEP REFUND-NELSON 219.63 604 2212 1010
Total for Vendor: 219.63
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42127 35 KASSON HARDWARE HANK 1,169,12
05/31/23 OPER SUPPLIES~P D 56.75 101 210 4210 210 1010
05/31/23 ReM SUPPLIES-F D 25.47 101 220 4220 220 1010
05/31/23 ReM SUPPLIES-PARK 29.28 101 517 4517 220 1010
05/31/23 Re&M SUPPLIES-POOL 643,75 101 514 4514 220 1010
05/31/23 SMALL TOOLS-WATER 11.99 601 943 4943 240 1010
05/31/23 R&M SUPPLIES~ELECTRIC 6.99% 604 957 4957 220 1010
05/31/23 SALES TAX 0.48% 604 957 4957 220 1010
05/31/23 SALES TAX -0.,48 604 2025 1010
05/31/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.03% 604 957 4957 220 1010
05/31/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.03 604 2026 1010
05/31/23 ReM SUPPLIES-WATER 141,42 601 943 4943 220 1010
05/31/23 OPER SUPPLIES-L S 11,99 609 978 4978 210 1010
05/31/23 SALES TAX 0.82 609 978 4978 210 1010
05/31/23 SALES TAX -0.82 609 2025 1010
05/31/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.06 609 978 4978 210 1010
05/31/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.06 609 2026 1010
05/31/23 OPER SUPPLIES-K.A.C. 43.23 101 514 4514 210 1010
05/31/23 R&M SUPPLIES-WWTP OPERATIONS 71.86 602 947 4947 220 1010
05/31/23 OPER SUPPLIES-WWTP OPERATIONS 46.43 602 947 4947 210 1010
05/31/23 SMALL TOOLS-WWTP OPERATIONS 48.98 602 947 4947 240 1010
05/31/23 R&M SUPPLIES-STORM WATER 30.98 605 963 4963 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,169.12
42157 6342 KINNEY CREEK BREWERY 1059.00
IN-835 06/08/23 BEER 109.00 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 109.00
42128 F104 L & L STREET RODS & SPORT TRUCKS 11,315.93
3752 06/12/23 ACCESSORIES-'23 FORD INTERCEPT 11,315.93 101 680 4210 550 1010
Total for Vendor: 11,315.93
42129 6639 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES 150.00
86043 06/14/23 AD-WATER/WW SUPERVISOR 75.00% 601 944 4944 343 1010
86043 06/14/23 AD-WATER/WW SUPERVISOR 75.00* 602 949 4949 343 1010

Total for Vendor:

150,00
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42130 3890 LETH ELECTRIC INC 250,00
8000 06/13/23 INSTALL LT-MAINT HALLWAY-K.A.C 250,00% 101 514 4514 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 250,00
42131 4636 METERING & TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 9,678.10
INV2618 06/05/23 96 METERS 4,839.,05 601 943 4943 260 1010
INV2618 06/05/23 96 METERS 4,839,05 602 948 4948 260 1010
Total for Vendor: 9,678.10
42132 2677 MINER'S OUTDOOR & REC. 348.87
203478 06/02/23 AIR FILT/16 BAR/CHAIN/RING KIT 348.87+* 101 524 4524 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 348.87
42133 2344 MN VALLEY TESTING LABORATORIES 514,99
1201807 06/12/23 SUSP SOLIDS/MERC TESTING 514.99 602 947 4947 440 1010
Total for Vendor: 514.99
42134 4685 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 108.39
1411016543 06/10/23 EVIDENCE LIBRARY-MAR 78.39 101 210 4210 309 1010
8281653651 06/20/23 BATT-HI FI MICROPHONE 30.00 101 210 4210 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 108.39
42135 4920 NATIONAL FLEET GRAPHICS LLC 52.00
38509 06/13/23 2 LIC PLATES-'23 FORD (POLICE) 52.00 101 680 4210 550 1010
Total for Vendor: 52.00
42136 4547 NELSON, JARROD 131,00
06/16/23 MILES-CMPAS MTG 6/14/23 131,00 604 959 4959 333 1010
Total for Vendor: 131.00
42158 60 NORTHERN BEVERAGE DIST, CO. LL 6,284 .62
1133695 06/08/23 BEER 6,208.82 609 975 4975 252 1010
1133695 06/08/23 NA BEVERAGE 73.80 609 975 4975 254 1010
1133695 06/08/23 FREIGHT 2,00 609 975 4975 335 1010

Total for Vendor:

6,284,62
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42137 6640 OFFICE OF MNIT SERVICES 4.20
W23050614 06/13/23 VOICE SERVICE MONTHLY 4.20 101 210 4210 440 1010
Total for Vendor: 4.20
42138 502 ON-SITE COMPUTERS INC 139.00
CWB86590 06/01/23 FIREWALL PROTECT-P D 24.00 101 210 4210 370 1010
CWB86938 06/19/23 COMPUTER SYST-'23 FORD 115.00 101 680 4210 580 1010
Total for Vendor: 139.00
42139 5002 OVERHEAD DOOR CO. OF OLMSTED 735.00
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53.57 101 310 4310 400 1010
16568~000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53.57 101 312 4312 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53.57 101 517 4517 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53,57 601 943 4943 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53.57 602 948 4948 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR #1 53.57 604 957 4957 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 PHOTO EYE-WEST DOOR {1 53.58 605 963 4963 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 SALES TAX 3.68 604 957 4957 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 SALES TAX ~3.68 604 2025 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0,27 604 957 4957 400 1010
16568-000 06/08/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.27 604 2026 1010
16569-000 06/08/23 8 REMOTES FOR F D 360,00 101 220 4220 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 735,00
42141 6635 PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE -LA 758,37
455280 06/09/23 K,A.C., CONCESSIONS 456.21 101 514 4514 262 1010
459942 06/16/23 K.A,C, CONCESSIONS 302.16 101 514 4514 262 1010
Total for Vendor: 758.37
42159 23 PHILLIPS WINE & SPIRITS 941.84
6604818 06/08/23 LIQUOR 743.60 609 975 4975 251 1010
6604818 06/08/23 FREIGHT 7.92 609 975 4975 335 1010
6604819 06/08/23 WINE 182.40 609 975 4975 251 1010
6604819 06/08/23 FREIGHT 7.92 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 941,84
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42142 2005 RESERVE ACCOUNT-PITNEY BOWES 500.00
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 110.00 101 140 4140 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 15.00 101 210 4210 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 15.00%* 101 310 4310 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 15,00 101 510 4510 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 10.00 211 550 4550 210 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 15.00 290 650 4650 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 20.00 601 944 4944 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 20.00 602 949 4949 325 1010
22870844~-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 100.00 604 959 4959 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 15,00 605 963 4963 325 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 10.00 606 516 4516 210 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 100.00 609 976 4976 210 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 10.00 101 518 4518 210 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE METER REFILL 5.00 101 220 4220 210 1010
22870844-5 06/21/23 POSTAGE-K.A.C. EMPLOYMENT 40.00 101 514 4514 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 500.00
42166 6571 ROYER, JESSICA 84.82
06/21/23 MILES-K.A.C. & K,A.C, CONCESSI 34.12% 101 514 4514 331 1010
06/21/23 VARIOUS MILES-CITY 15,33 101 140 4140 331 1010
06/21/23 MILES-SOFTWARE DEMO 35,37 101 140 4140 331 1010
Total for Vendor: 84,82
42169 63 SCHOTT DIST CO INC 9,513.30
524114 06/08/23 BEER 9,080.70 609 975 4975 252 1010
524114 06/08/23 NA BEVERAGE 263,00 609 975 4975 254 1010
524115 06/08/23 LIQUOR 169.60 609 975 4975 251 1010
Total for Vendor: 9,513.30
42143 64 SELCO 1,552.85
051306 06/02/23 JUNE ILS/P C SUPPORT 1,552,85 211 550 4550 309 1010

Total for Vendor: 1,552.85
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42144 6178 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 375.00
06/12/23 VEHRICLE KIT ADPTR-'23 FORD 375.00 101 680 4210 550 1010
Total for Vendor: 375.00
42160 3850 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN 941.15
2353235 06/07/23 LIQUOR 928,75 609 975 4975 251 1010
2353235 06/07/23 FREIGHT 12.40 609 975 4975 335 1010
Total for Vendor: 941.15
|
42187 5708 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 883.14
7375489987 03/28/23 HANGING FOLDERS 27.99 101 140 4140 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 101 140 4140 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22.48 101 210 4210 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22.48 101 191 4191 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 101 510 4510 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 290 650 4650 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 76.43 211 550 4550 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 601 944 4944 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22.48 602 949 4949 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22.48 605 963 4963 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,48 606 516 4516 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 COPY PAPER 22,47 609 976 4976 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 SALES TAX 1.55 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 SALES TAX -1.55 604 2025 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0,11 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.11 604 2026 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 SALES TAX 1.54 609 976 4976 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 SALES TAX ~-1.54 609 2025 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.11 609 976 4976 210 1010
7375489987 03/28/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0.11 609 2026 1010
7375764548 04/11/23 HP INK CARTRIDGES 91.38 101 140 4140 210 1010
7375489987 04/13/23 SOFTWARE & PERIPHERAL 23.95 101 140 4140 210. 1010
7609097545 05/01/23 VACUUM CLEANER BAGS 33,69 101 140 4140 220 1010
7609097502 05/01/23 DUSTOFF/PENS/POST ITS 25.67 101 140 4140 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 LEGAL PADS/POST ITS 23,57 101 140 4140 210 1010
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7375489987 05/04/23 YELLOW CARD STOCK 9.00 601 944 4944 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 YELLOW CARD STOCK 9.00 602 949 4949 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 YELLOW CARD STOCK 17.98 . 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 YELLOW CARD STOCK 9,00 605 963 4963 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 SALES TAX 1.24 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 SALES TAX -1,24 604 2025 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.09 604 959 4959 210 1010
7375489987 05/04/23 D C TRANSIT TAX -0,09 604 2026 1010
7376219975 05/04/23 PENS/CARD STOCK/MARKERS/CL 66.41 101 514 4514 210 1010
7376224465 05/08/23 BLACKWIRE USB 38.99 101 140 4140 210 1010
7609097545 05/11/23 cr-POST ITS -1.31 101 140 4140 210 1010
7376792540 05/18/01 INK PAD 4,96 101 514 4514 210 1010
7376792540 05/18/01 INK PADS 11.66 101 514 4514 210 1010
7376792540 05/18/01 cr-INK PAD -2.38 101 514 4514 210 1010
7377019918 05/31/23 LAMINATOR 129.99 101 514 4514 210 1010
7377042138 06/05/23 ULTRA HD BLT CAM WHT 39.89 101 140 4140 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 883,14
42145 79 STREICHER'S 121.45
11639230 06/13/23 GEN MAG/GLOCK MAG 74.95 101 210 4210 240 1010
11639747 06/15/23 NAME TAGS/FLAG PATCHES 46.50 101 210 4210 214 1010
Total for Vendor: 121.45
42162 3104 SUPERIOR COMPANIES INC 1,061.50
SI00002175 06/10/23 REPAIR BOILER @ K.A.C. 1,061.50% 101 514 4514 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,061.50
42161 6231 SxSE MN BREWING CO. 275.50
IN-70691 06/08/23 BEER 275,50 609 975 4975 252 1010
Total for Vendor: 275,50
42146 498 TEIGEN PAPER & SUPPLY 396.88
97842 05/25/23 T TISSUE/TOWELS 141.52 606 516 4516 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 101 310 4310 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48% 101 312 4312 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 101 517 4517 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 601 943 4943 210 1010
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98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 602 948 4948 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 604 957 4957 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 CAN LINERS 36.48 605 963 4963 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 SALES TAX 2.51 604 957 4957 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 SALES TAX -2,51 604 2025 1010
98434 06/02/23 D C TRANSIT TAX 0.18 604 957 4957 210 1010
98434 06/02/23 D C TRANSIT TAX ~0.18 604 2026 1010
Total for Vendor: 396.88
42147 204 THATCHER POOLS & SPAS INC 18.45
108131-1 05/31/23 LEAF SKIMMER 18.45 101 514 4514 210 1010
Total for Vendor: 18,45
42163 6561 THE HOME CITY ICE COMPANY 338.93
6388232302 06/09/23 ICE-L. S. 338,93 609 975 4975 257 1010
Total for Vendor: 338,93
42148 6641 VOELTZ, SHAWN 10.14
1882-10 06/15/23 REFUND OVERPAY ON ACCT 10,14 604 2212 1010
Total for Vendor: 10.14
42188 4341 WATERLOO TENT & TARP CO INC 1,200.00
68354 06/13/23 UMBRELLA REPAIR 1,200.00%* 101 514 4514 400 1010
Total for Vendor: 1,200.00
42172 388 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 5,841,02
237294 06/02/23 9KV DISTRIBUTION ARRESTOR 202.78% 604 957 4957 220 1010
237943 06/05/23 4/0 URD TRIPLEX 3,994 ,35% 604 957 4957 220 1010
238973 06/07/23 500 WATT LED LTS 638,59 604 959 4959 429 1010
240687 06/12/23 AL COMP SPLICE KIT 1,005,30%* 604 957 4957 220 1010
Total for Vendor: 5,841,02
42151 5182 WHKS & CO. 76,771.09
48513 06/13/23 GIS BASEMAP UPDATES 714.00 101 196 4196 303 1010
48513 06/13/23 MNDOT STATE AID MTGS 2,210,00 101 311 4311 303 1010
48513 06/13/23 2023 STREET PROJECT 390.00 101 311 4311 303 1010
48521 06/13/23 HWY 57 IMPROVEMENTS 27,305,83% 424 196 4196 303 1010
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Report ID: AP100V
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Claim/

Check Vendor #/Name/

Document $/ Disc § Cash
Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
48499 06/13/23 16 ST NW EXTENSION 33,686,84* 426 196 4196 303 1010
48512 06/13/23 MEADOWBROOKE II ENG REV & OBSE 327.25 101 1155 1010
48504 06/13/23 FAIRGROUNDS WATER TOWER 2,100,00 601 1650 1010
48512 06/13/23 MISC DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE 390,00 101 196 4196 303 1010
48512 06/13/23 BIGELOW VOIGT 8th ENG REV & OB 267.75 101 1155 1010
48519 06/13/23 SUMP PUMP/SAN SEWER INSPECT 189.65 602 948 4948 303 1010
48512 06/13/23 KOMET ACRES-ENG REV & OBSERV 327.25 101 1155 1010
48513 06/13/23 WWTF-IND SWPPP PERMIT ASSISTAN 2,883,00 602 948 4948 303 1010
48494 06/13/23 VAIL PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT 2,531,52% 246 650 4650 303 1010
48493 06/13/23 VAIL PROPERTY DEVELOP-PH2 1,040.00% 250 650 4650 303 1010
48513 06/13/23 VAIL SITE REVIEW 1,414.00¢%* 250 650 4650 303 1010
48513 06/13/23 2023 SANITARY SEWER IMPROV 994.00 602 948 4948 303 1010
Total for Vendor: 76,771.09
42149 6283 WSE MASSEY ENGINEERING SERVICES 4,836.78
8142342335 06/08/23 KA BLDG-INSPECTION FEES 4,836,78 101 240 4240 444 1010
Total for Vendor: 4,836.78
42150 50 XCEL ENERGY 17.35
830981557 06/05/23 UTIL SERV-~STR LT 5/3-6/2 19.93 101 316 4316 380 1010
830981557 06/05/23 ELEC COMB REFUND CREDIT -2.58 101 316 4316 380 1010
Total for Vendor: 17.35
# of Claims 58 Total: 446,132,60 # of Vendors 58
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Fund/Account Amount

101 General Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $33,784.12
211 Library Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $2,239,28
246 Vail Property

1010 CASH-OPERATING $2,531,52
250 Vail Property~ Phase 2

1010 CASH-OPERATING $2,454.00
290 Economic Development

1010 CASH-OPERATING $397,91
424 Hwy 57

1010 CASH-OPERATING $27,305.83
426 16th St Nw

1010 CASH~OPERATING $33,686.84
601 Water Fund

1010 CASH~OPERATING $23,776.26
602 Sewer Fund

1010 CASH~OPERATING $10,231,21
604 Electric Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $285,179.45
605 Storm Water

1010 CASH-OPERATING $368.11
606 ICE ARENA

1010 CASH-OPERATING $174.00
609 Liquor Fund

1010 CASH-OPERATING $24,004.07

Total: $446,132.60
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The c¢laim batch dated are approved for payment.

APPROVED Cduncil Member

Council Member
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Kasson Public Library
607 1st St. NW, Kasson, MN 55944
507/634-7615 www.kasson.lib.mn.us

June 13, 2023

Timothy lbisch, City Administrator
City of Kasson

401 5" st. SE

Kasson, MN 55944

Dear Mr. lbisch:

| have met with and reviewed Michele McCaughtry, Library Director, for her six month evaluation. Her
effective date is 12/27/2022. As recorded on the Performance Review document, she meets expectations in
her work. In its regular meeting on June 13, 2023, the Kasson Public Library Board reviewed the evaluation as
well. 1, together with the approval of the Library Board, therefore recommend that Michele is removed from
probation and approve her evaluation for continued employment. She is at Grade 12, Step 1 at $33.68.

| respectfully request your approval, along with that of the City Council in its next meeting.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

,.{;Z(_Z,a ey [P 95/7 SN2 G
L

Fran Johnson, Chairperson

Kasson Public Library Board of Directors
607 1% Street NW

Kasson, MN 55944



CITY OF KASSON
RESOLUTION #6. -23

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION FOR SIGNAGE FOR THE WPA 1938
WALL
